partially refinance a term loan due October 12, 2001. In October 2000, the
Company obtained a $1.25 billion term loan to finance the cash consideration
paid to former holders of Unicom Corporation common stock in connection with
the merger of Unicom Corporation and PECO Energy Company and to finance the
purchase of the Company's 49.9% interest in Sithe Energies in December 2000.

   The Senior Notes were offered pursuant to the Company's existing shelf
registration of up to $1.5 billion of debt securities. Certain financial
information set forth below not previously included in the Company's reports

Edgar Filing: EXELON CORP - Form 8-K

1

under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 was included in the Prospectus, dated
May 1, 2001, or the Prospectus Supplement, dated May 3, 2001, relating to the
Senior Notes.

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table shows Exelon's short-term debt and capitalization
(1) on a consolidated basis and (2) on a consolidated basis as adjusted to
reflect the offering of the Senior Notes and the use of the proceeds from the
offering. This table should be read in conjunction with the consolidated
financial statements and related notes of Exelon for the year ended December
31, 2000.

   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2000
   ---------------------------
   AS ADJUSTED
   ACTUAL   FOR OFFERING(a)
   ---------   ---------------
   ($ IN MILLIONS)

Short-term debt(b).....   $ 2,281   $ 1,785

Capitalization:
  Long-term debt:
   Transition bonds(c).....   $ 6,982   $ 6,982
   Other long-term debt.....   5,976   6,476
  Preferred securities of subsidiaries.....   630   630
  Shareholders' equity.....   7,215   7,215
   -------   -------
   Total capitalization.....   $20,803   $21,303
   =======   =======

--------------

(a) Reflects payment of $496 million of short-term indebtedness from the
   proceeds of the offering.

(b) Includes current maturities of long-term debt of $908 million, of which
   $467 million are transition bonds.

(c) Transition bonds represent transition notes and bonds issued by subsidiaries
   of ComEd and PECO to securitize portions of their respective stranded cost
   recovery. Includes unamortized discount of $109 million.

   SELECTED HISTORICAL CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION